
Enneagram Teacher Training Certification™
Program Schedule

Color key
Teacher Training Classes: Wednesdays and select Mondays at 10:00am-noon Pacific
Student Teaching & Feedback Labs: Mondays and select Tuesdays, Wednesday, &

Thursdays at 10:00am - 12:15pm Pacific - unless otherwise indicated
Holidays / Vacations / No class

Add to your Calendar:
Google Calendar

Download Calendar

Day Date Title Subtitle

Unit 1: Honing Your Instrument — Foundations & Principles of Teaching the
Enneagram/Consciousness and Orientation of the Teacher

Wed Jan 18 Unit 1, Class 1
Opening Class (Russ, Jessica, Gayle, Julie & Dr.
Deborah Egerton)

Mon Jan 23
Community Gathering & Program
Logistics

Wed Jan 25 Unit 1, Class 2
Orientation to Program — Principles of Teaching and
Introduction to Student Teaching & Feedback (Gayle)

Mon Jan 30 No class

Wed Feb 1 Unit 1, Class 3 The Spiritual Context — Orientation of Teacher (Gayle)

Mon Feb 6 No class

Wed Feb 8 Unit 1, Class 4 The Three Centers of Intelligence & Teaching (Gayle)

Mon Feb 13 No class

https://calendar.google.com/calendar/u/2?cid=Y18xMzRlZTZiZDY2ODQ3MWY2YmIxZGM5NjVhMmI3ZTdlY2UwN2NlNmEyMTUyNzQ4YjEyMDE5NmE0ZTg1N2NjM2Y3QGdyb3VwLmNhbGVuZGFyLmdvb2dsZS5jb20
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/ical/c_134ee6bd668471f6bb1dc965a2b7e7ece07ce6a2152748b120196a4e857cc3f7%40group.calendar.google.com/public/basic.ics


Wed Feb 15 Unit 1, Class 5 Enneagram Point / Type & Teaching I (Gayle)

Mon Feb 20 No class

Wed Feb 22 Unit 1, Class 6 Enneagram Point / Type & Teaching II (Gayle)

Mon Feb 27 Unit 1, Class 7
Transforming Our Fears and Resistances about
Transmitting Enneagram Wisdom (Jessica)

Wed Mar 1 Unit 1, Class 8 The Harmonic Triads & Teaching (Russ)

Mon Mar 6 Unit 1, Class 9
Instructions & Guidelines for Student Teaching &
Feedback Sessions (Gayle)

Wed Mar 8 Unit 1, Class 10 The Essential Qualities & Teaching (Gayle)

Mon Mar 13 Unit 1, Class 11
Presentation Skills for Online Teaching and Q&A in
Preparation for Student Teaching (Gayle & Ann)

Wed Mar 15 Unit 1, Class 12 The Three Instincts & Teaching (Gayle)

Mon Mar 20 Q&A with Gayle

Wed Mar 22 Unit 1, Class 13 Enneagram Type Biases & Stereotypes (Gayle)

End of Unit 1

Mon Mar 27 No class - Spring Break

Wed Mar 29 No class - Spring Break

Unit 2: The Students, The Classroom, and You – Working with Students, Transmission, Class
Structure, Experiential Work, Working Online, and Social & Cultural Issues

Additional ST&FLs have been added to the calendar. Several weeks of the program will have two Labs.

Mon Apr 3 Student Teaching & Feedback #1

Tues Apr 4 Student Teaching & Feedback #2 @ 5pm Pacific

Wed Apr 5 Unit 2, Class 1 Transference & Countertransference (Jessica)

Mon Apr 10 Student Teaching & Feedback #3

Wed Apr 12 Unit 2, Class 2 Class Structure, Design & Purpose (Gayle)

Thurs Apr 13 Student Teaching & Feedback #4 @ 4pm Pacific

Mon Apr 17 Student Teaching & Feedback #5

Wed Apr 19 Unit 2, Class 3 Experiential Practices I (Julie)

Thurs Apr 20 Student Teaching & Feedback #6

Mon Apr 24 Student Teaching & Feedback #7

Wed Apr 26 Unit 2, Class 4 Experiential Practices II (Julie)

Thurs Apr 27 Student Teaching & Feedback #8

Mon May 1 Student Teaching & Feedback #9

Wed May 3 Unit 2, Class 5 Inclusion & Diversity I (Dr. Egerton)



Wed May 3 Student Teaching & Feedback #10 Mentor-facilitated @ 5pm Pacific

Mon May 8 Student Teaching & Feedback #11

Wed May 10 Unit 2, Class 6 Inclusion & Diversity II (Dr. Egerton)

Thurs May 11 Student Teaching & Feedback #12 @ 1pm Pacific

Mon May 15 Student Teaching & Feedback #13

Tues May 16 Student Teaching & Feedback #14 Mentor-facilitated @ 4pm Pacific

Wed May 17 Unit 2, Class 7
Cultural Competency: Teaching in Different Countries
& Cultures (Russ)

Mon May 22 Student Teaching & Feedback #15

Tues May 23 Student Teaching & Feedback #16 Mentor-facilitated @ noon Pacific

Wed May 24 Unit 2, Class 8
Workshop Structure & Outlines for Teaching & Unit 2
Assessment Instructions & Guidelines (Gayle)

Mon May 29 No class

Wed May 31 Unit 2, Class 9 Transmission & Teaching (Russ)

Mon Jun 5 Student Teaching & Feedback #17

Tues Jun 6 Student Teaching & Feedback #18 Mentor-facilitated

Wed Jun 7 Unit 2, Class 10
Transference & Countertransference Part II (Jessica) -
this is a 2.5 hr class w/o breakouts

Thurs Jun 8 Unit 2, Class 11
Transference & Countertransference Part III &
Transmission & Teaching with Jessica

Mon Jun 12 Student Teaching & Feedback #19

Tues Jun 13 Breathwork Class @ 3pm Pacific with Jessica

Wed Jun 14 Unit 2, Class 12
Co-teaching: Three Centered Transmission with
extended Q&A Part I (Russ & Jessica)

Thurs Jun 15 Student Teaching & Feedback #20 @ 1pm Pacific

Mon Jun 19 No class

Tues Jun 20 Student Teaching & Feedback #21

Wed Jun 21 Unit 2, Class 13
Co-teaching: Three Centered Transmission with
extended Q&A Part II (Russ & Jessica)

Thurs Jun 22 Breathwork Class @ 9am Pacific with Jessica

Fri Jun 23 Student Teaching & Feedback #22 Mentor-facilitated @ 8am Pacific

End of Unit 2



Unit 3: Student Teaching and Feedback — Taking the Teacher’s Seat
Mon Jun 26 Student Teaching & Feedback #23

Tues Jun 27 Student Teaching & Feedback #24 Mentor-facilitated

Wed Jun 28 Student Teaching & Feedback #25

Thurs Jun 29 Breathwork Class @ 10am Pacific with Jessica

Fri Jun 30 Final Project Q&A with Gayle

Mon Jul 3 No class - Summer Break

Wed Jul 5 No class - Summer Break

Mon Jul 10 No class - Summer Break

Wed Jul 12 No class - Summer Break

Mon Jul 17 Student Teaching & Feedback #26

Wed Jul 19 Student Teaching & Feedback #27

Thurs Jul 20 Student Teaching & Feedback #28

Mon Jul 24 Student Teaching & Feedback #29

Tues Jul 25 Breathwork Class @ 10am Pacific with Jessica

Wed Jul 26 Student Teaching & Feedback #30

Thurs Jul 27 Student Teaching & Feedback #31 Mentor-facilitated

Mon Jul 31 Student Teaching & Feedback #32

Tues Aug 1 Student Teaching & Feedback #33 Mentor-facilitated

Wed Aug 2 Student Teaching & Feedback #34

Mon Aug 7 Student Teaching & Feedback #35

Tues Aug 8 IEA info & Q&A 10am w/ Stephanie

Wed Aug 9 Student Teaching & Feedback #36 RE-DOs by Invite Only

Thurs Aug 10 Student Teaching & Feedback #37

Mon Aug 14
Student Teaching & Feedback #38
+ Q&A with Gayle

Tues Aug 15 Breathwork Class @ 12pm with Jessica (2.5 hrs)

Wed Aug 16 Signature Class
Bringing It All Together — Final Teaching (Russ,
Jessica, Gayle, Julie, and Dr. Deborah Egerton)

Mon Aug 21 Class Finalé and Farewell Community Gathering with Russ, Jessica & Gayle

End of Program


